Sponsored by: Puto

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2006-179

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO ENTER INTO
CHANGE ORDER # 1 WITH GLOBETEC CONSTRUCTION, LLC,
REFERENCING CONTRACT DATED APRIL 25, 2006, FOR SOMBRERO
BEACH ROAD WASTEWATER PROJECT AND BUS STOP PROJECT FOR
ADDITIONAL WORK IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $115,450

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon, Florida (The “City”) entered into contract with Globetec
Construction, LLC, on April 25, 2006, to construct the Sombrero Beach Road Sewer Project; and

WHEREAS, additional construction is necessary to complete the project; and
WHEREAS, additional stormwater work for the adjacent bus stop is required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.

Section 2. Council approves entering into Change Order # 1 with Globetec Construction,
LLC, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, for additional work on the Sombrero Beach
Road Wastewater Project and bus stop project in an amount not to exceed $115,450.

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 28th
day of November, 2006.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

ristophef M. Bull, Mayor




AYES: Mearns, Pinkus, Tempest, Worthington, Bull
NOES: None
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

Diant Clau

Diane Clavier
City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

J_(jI?

City Attorney



Proposed Changes June 6, 2006

SOMBRERO BEACH ROAD
Globetec
. Revised - . . . . . Net Change
e e oot iy s 070 00 Rt On T BTt
, , MY 060606 ce 060606
4-inch SDR 21 PVC Pipe for
] Vacuum Sewer line, complete, in
place. 150 7951 LF $75.00 $75.00 $11,250.00 $59.625.00] $48,375.00
6-inch SDR 21 PVC Pipe for
2 Vacuum Sewer line, complete, in
place. 30) 67] LF $80.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $5,360.00]  $2,960.00
8-uch SDR 21 PVC Pipe for
3 Vacuum Sewer line, complete, in
place. 420 519 LF $85.00 $85.00 $35,700.00 $44,115.00] $8,415.00
10-inch SDR 21 PVC Pipe for
4 Vacuum Sewer line, complete, in
place. 8900 8964 LF $90.00 $90.00] $801000.00| $806,760.00]  $5,760.00
5 4-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
place. 2 9| Each $1,500.00]  $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $13,500.00{ $10,500.00
6 6-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
place. 1 1{ Each $1,700.00]  $1.700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $0.00
7 8-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
place. 3 2{ Each $1,800.00] $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $3,600.00] -$1,800.00
3 10-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
place. 11 10] Each $2,000.00]  $2,000.00 $22,000.00 $20,000.00{  -$2,000.00
Force Main
° 6-inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe for Sewer
Force Main line, complete, in place. 40000 4147] LF $80.00 $80.00] $320,000.00] $331,760.00] $11,760.00
9A 4-inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe for Sewer
Force Main line, complete, in place. of 10| LF $70.00 $70.00 $0.00]  $7.000.00! $7,000.00
10 6-inch Plug Valve, complete, in
place. 4 6} Each $1,700.00]  $1.700.00 $6,800.00 $10,200.00f  $3,400.00
10A 4-inch Plug Valve, complete, in
place. 0 2| Each $1,600.00}  $1,600.00 $0.00 $3,200.00{  $3,200.00
Re-use Main
1 4-inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe for Re-use
line, complete, in place. 8900 9,208 LF $60.00 $60.00]  $534,000.00] $552.480.00{ $18,480.00
12 6-inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe for Re-use
line, complete, in place. 220) 310f LF $70.00 $70.00 $15,400.00 $21,700.00{  $6,300.00
13 4-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
place. 18 10| Each $1,000.00]  $1,000.00 $18,000.00 $10,000.00] -$8,000.00
14 6-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
place. 2 2| Each $1,500.00]  $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Service
15 Vacuum Service Pits, complete, in
place. 31 37| Each $5,000.00]  $5,000.00] $155,000.00] $185,000.00] $30,000.00
16 Single Buffer Tanks, complete, in
place. 4 0] Each $9,000.00f  $9,000.00 $36,000.00 $0.00| -$36,000.00
17 3-inch Service with Crossover
connection, complete, in place, 31 37| Each $1,500.00] $1,500.00 $46,500.00 $55,500.00{  $9,000.00
18 6-inch Single Gravity Service with
Cleanout, complete, in place. 29] 48] Each $1,800.00]  $1,800.00 $52,200.00 $86,400.00] $34,200.00
19 6-inch Double Gravity Service with
Cleanout, complete, in place. 21 15] Each $1,900.00}  $1.900.00 $39,900.00 $28,500.00] -$11,400.00
STORMWATER $0.00
20 18-inch Perforated HDPE Trench
Drain, complete, in place. 3300{ 3275 LF $75.00 $74.00] $247.500.00{ $242,350.00] -$5,150.00
21 18-inch HDPE Tees, complete, in
place. 35 37| Each $300.00 $300.00 $10,500.00 $11,100.00 $600.00
2 T8-inch HDPE Pipe, complete in
nlace : 900, 880f LF $75.00 $75.00 $67.,500.00 $66,000.00] -$1,500.00
23 18-inch HDPE perforated end caps,
complete, in place. 40 31| Each $50.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $1,550.00 -$450.00
24 18-inch HDPE end caps, complete,
in place 35 41 Each $50.00 $50.00 $1,750.00 $2,050.00 $300.00
GENERAL
25  [Bonds, Insurance, taxes, etc. 1 1 LS 1$148,000.00| $148,000.00| $148,000.00] $148,000.00 $0.00
26 [Mobilization 1 1 LS |$100,000.00| $100,000.00{ $100,000.00] $100,000.00 $0.00
Hot Patch in lieu of flowable fill 1 LS $0.00 | -$18,500.00 -$18,500.00f -$18,500.00
$2,686,500.00{ $2,801,950.00] $115,450.00




4"vac 313 ft for side street, 469 feet to pick up Shell station and 90 ft for air admittance stations, add services for vacant lots
4" gv 2 added for Air Admittance Stations, 4 for side streets, one for Shell station2 added for Air Admittance Stations, 4 for side streets, one for Shell station
VP Added one for Shell, 4 for depth change, one for mis-countAdded one for Shell, 4 for depth change, one for mis-count
4" reclsim  Add 230 tuming into WWTP, subtract 50" toward GC, add piping for FKAA property
6" reclaim  Add 50’ for change toward GCAdd 50" for change toward GCAdd 50° for change toward GCAdd 50" for change toward GCAdd 50' for change toward GC
ss:v?; Add 6 for pit corrections, then more for changes in field by HughAdd 6 for pit corrections, then more for changes in field by Hugh
Doubles Reduced for field changesReduced for field chanpesReduced for field ct Reduced for field ch Reduced for field ch

Storm pipe Reduce cost $1 per foot for removat of sock, add footage for bus stationReduce cost $1 per foot for removal of sock, add footage for bus station
Hot patch Credit for chanee to hot patchCredit for change to hot patchCredit for change to hot patchCredit for change to hot patchCredit for change to hot patch




CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

TO:

The Contract between the City of Marathon (the “City”) and
Globetec Construction, LLC (“Globetec™), dated as of April 25, 2006.
(the “Contract”)

PROJECT: Sombrero Beach Road Wastewater Project

DATE: November 28, 2006

This Change Order will authorize the following changes to the Contract:

The

Scope of Work, as set forth in Article 1 of the Agreement, is hereby amended as an addition

as follows:

1.1 Scope of Work — The Contractor shall furnish all labor, materials, supervision,
equipment, supplies, and Incldentals required to perform the scope of work in
the Detalled Specifications; Including but not limited to: Constructing and
installing wastewater infrastructure (Including dry lines), storm water lines and
Improvements, water re-use lines and other associated infrastructure, all in
accordance with the construction drawings; consisting of drawings No. C-1
(revised on 11/9/06) C-2 and C-3 (revised on 7/6/06), D-7 (revised on 11/8/06), C-
6 through C-9 (revised on 6/6/06), and D-8 (revised on 11/14/06), for project
titled Sombrero Beach Road Sanltary Sewer.

The Contract price, as set forth in Article 4 of the Agreement, is hereby amended as an addition
as follows:

4.1.2 See attachment # 1 for unit price extension - Total of all unit prices
One hundred three thousand one hundred dollars and no cents ($115,450)

This Change Order constitutes full, final, and complete compensation to Globetec for all
costs, expenses, overhead, and profit, and any damages of every kind that Globetec may
incur in connection with the above referenced changes in the sanitary sewer project or any
other effect on any of the sanitary sewer project under the Contract. Globetec and the City
acknowledge and agree that (a) the current Guaranteed Maximum Price of $2,686,500 under
the Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $115,450 for a total new
Guaranteed Maximum Price of $2,801,950 AND (b) the substantial completion date for the
project will be increased by an additional 18 working days (24 calendar days). Globetec
expressly waives any claims for any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in
connection with the above-referenced changes. Except as herein or heretofore expressly
modified, all terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall cover the
performance of, and payment for, any work authorized hereunder. Any defined terms not
defined in this Change Order shali have the meanings set forth in the Contract.

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set forth herein.

CITY OF MARATHON GLOBETEC COW CTION, LLC
By: %M._ By:

Name: //CLHT. fA / ujo Name: /@;éx ( ARSTENS
Tite: _CL7Y /ﬂW Title: g{(ﬁ&ﬂ [amAen




Proposed Changes June 6, 2006

SOMBRERO BEACH ROAD
Globetec
Revised Net Chaange
Original - Quantity Onginal Ut Resised Unit Ongina; Torgl Revised Tolgl i Price
e # I,)',c,\cnp(ion Crvan Qoanthy 060606 Umis Price Price (60606 Prce Price 060606 060606
e R
! Vactann Sewer hne, complete, in
nlace. 1500 795 [BR £75.00] $75.00]  $11.250.00]  $59.625.00] $48.375.00]
P TTTCT EPR e T Py T TOT
2 Vacunm Sewer line, complete, in
place. 30, 67 Lt $80.00 S80.00 $2.400.00 1536000  $2,660.40
HreTrCTT rree T T Ty T
3 Yacumu Sewer line, coniplete. in
pluce. 420) 519 1} $85.00 $85.00]  $35.700.00 $44.115.00  $8.415.001
4 10-inch SDR 21 PYC Pipe for
Yacwmu Sewer line, complete, in
place. BOOX|  BY964f LK 390.00 $90.00] $801.000.00]  $806.760.4K]  §5.760.00)
3 4-inch Guie Valve, compleie, in
place. 2 9] FEach $1.500.00f  §1.500.00 $3.000.00]  $13,500.00] $10.500.00]
6 6-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
pluce, | 1| Kach $1.700.00]  $1.700.00 $1.700.00 $1.700.00 $0.00;
! 8-inch Gate Valve. coniplete, in
place. 3 2] Each $1.800.00] $1.800.00 $5.400.00 $3,600.00] -$1,800.00
8 10-inch Gate Valve. complete, in
place. 1 10| _Each $2,000.00f  $2,000.00] $12,000.00]  $20,000.00] -$2.000.00)
Force Main
9 o-inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe for Sewer
Force Main line, complete, in place. 4000]  4.147 LF $80.00] $80.00] $320.000.00] $331.760.001 $11,760.00]
9A d-inch SDR 26 PYC Pipe for Sewer
Force Main line. complete, in place. 0 100 LF $70.00 $70.00 $0.00 $7,000.00{  $7.000.00]
10 6-inch Plug Valve, complete, in
place. 4 6] Fach $1.700.00{  $1,700.00 $6,800.00]  $10.200.00]  $3,400.00]
10A 4-inch Plug Valve, complete, in
place. O 2{ Each $1.600.00f  $1,600.00 $0.00 $3,200.00] _ $3,200.00]
Re-use Main
1 |4inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe for Re-use
line, complete, in place, 8900 9,208 LF $60.00 360.00] $534.000.00f $552,480.00f $18,480.00;
12 6-inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe for Re-use
line. complete, in place. 2204 316 LF $70.00 $70.00] $15.400.00)  $21,700.00{ $6,300.00
13 4-inch Gate Valve, complete. in
place. t 10] Each $1.000.00] $1,000.00] $18,000,00] $10.000.00] -$8,000.0f
14 6-inch Gate Valve, complete, in
place. 2 2| Each $1,500.00] §1.500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Service
15 Vacunm Service Pits, complete, in
place. 31 37 Each $5.000,00;  $5.000.00] S155.000.00] $185.000.00{ $30,000.00;
16 Single Buffer Tanks, complete, in
place. 4 0] Each $9.000.00]  $9,000.00f  $36.000.00 $0.00| -$36.000.00
17 3-inch Service with Crossover
connection. complete, in place. 1 37 Each $1.500.00] $1.500.00] $46,500.00]  $55.500.00{ $9,000.00
'8 6-inch Singte Gravity Service with
Cleanout. complete, in place. 29| 48] Each $1.800.00{ $1.800.00] $52,200.00]  $86,400.00] $34.200.00,
9 6-inch Double Gravity Service with
Cleanout, complete. in place. 2t 15} Each $1.900.00] $1.900.00] $39.900.00]  $28.500.00{ -$}1,400.00
STORMWATER $0.00




305289 4162 WEILER ENG FLA KEYS 01:06.34 p.m. 11-20-2006 6 /6

0 18-inch Perforaed HOPE: 1'rech
Drain, camplete. m place. A3 3,175 Lk 575.00 $74.00] SM7.500.00]  $242.350.00f -85,150.00
A 18-inch HDPE Tees, complere, in
place. 18 37 luch $300.00 $300.001  $10.500.00 SHLI00.00 600
1
- 18-inch HDPE Pipe, campleic in
lace halil 880 LF $75.00] §75.00]  $67.500.0]  $66.000.00] -$1.500.4%)
3 18-inch HDPL perforuied end caps.
cinplere, in place. 408 31 Each $50.00 $50.00 $2.000.00| $1.550.00 545040
3
2 I8-inch HDPE vnd caps. complere.
in place 35 41| kach $50.004 $50.00 $1.750.00, $2.050.00 $300.00,
GENERAL
15
Bonds, Insurance. laxes, cte, | 1 1.8 $148,000.00 | $148.000.001 $148.000.00]  $148.000.00, 30.004
26
Mabilizatian ] | 1S S100,000.00 [ $100.000.00]  $100,000.00{  $100.000.00 $0.00
Hot Patch in liea of flowable fill | | 1S $0.00 -$18,500.00 -$18.500.00] -$18.500.00,
$2,686.500.00] $2.801.950.00| $115,450.00
4" ik 33 R dor side Mreel, 69 teet 11 pick bp Sheittaion and O 1 1or oir adimilame sarkms., god services for vl ool
37 pv 2 added for Al Admillawe Stations, 4 far side sireets, »ne for Shell stalua
VP Added one for Shell, 4 for depth rhagge, wne i miscom

4" reckim - Add 230" irming mhi WWTP, suberact S award GC, odd piping for FKAA property
& recliim Add SIF s churge lowand &K

Single servior Add 6 1er pit ciTechions, then more for changes i liekd by Hugh

Doubles Redired 1or freld changes

Sivm pigt Reduce cost $1 per oot for removal ol ok, add fixage i bus stnion

Hu paid Cred for chunge 1o hol paich




